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ltem 398

First Year - FY2007

Second Year - FY2008

Administrative and Support Services (79900)

General Management and Direction (79901)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$2,590,949

$2,590,949

$1,292,165
$480,870

$817,914

$2,596,754

$2,596,754

$1,297,970
$480,870

$817,914

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

By July 15 of each year, the State Coordinator of Emergency Management shall assess emergencies and disasters
that have been authorized sum sufficient funding by the Governor and provide to the Department of Planning and
Budget written justification to support continuing sum sufficient funding longer than one year for a locally
declared emergency (or disaster), three years for a state declared disaster, and five years for a nationally declared
disaster. At the same time, the State Coordinator shall identify any disasters that can be closed due to fulfillment

of the state's obligations.
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