VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 398

Department of Emergency Management

Item 398	First Year - FY2007	Second Year - FY2008
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$2,590,949	\$2,596,754
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$2,590,949	\$2,596,754
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,292,165	\$1,297,970
Special	\$480,870	\$480,870
Federal Trust	\$817,914	\$817,914

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, Code of Virginia.

By July 15 of each year, the State Coordinator of Emergency Management shall assess emergencies and disasters that have been authorized sum sufficient funding by the Governor and provide to the Department of Planning and Budget written justification to support continuing sum sufficient funding longer than one year for a locally declared emergency (or disaster), three years for a state declared disaster, and five years for a nationally declared disaster. At the same time, the State Coordinator shall identify any disasters that can be closed due to fulfillment of the state's obligations.